MCHB series
PARALLEL GRIPPER (2-Finger)
Features
● Available with comprehensive range of Tube I.D. 12~32 mm.
● Highly accurate air driven device for holding work-piece.
● Magnetic as standard.
Specification
Model MCHB

Single acting 66.5 145 257 422 722
* RDE, RDE-D specification, please refer to page 5-6.
Order example
Length of gripping point Installation of sensor switch
MCHB ─ 16 ─ S
MODEL TUBE I.D.
12
16
20
25
32
ACTING
Blank: Dougle acting
S: Single acting
    (Normally open)
Watchmakers
screw driver
Sensor switch
RDE,RDE-D
Set screw
L
MCHB Inside structure & Parts list
PARALLEL GRIPPER (2-Finger)
Material
Order example
of repair kits
Normally open
No. Part name Material Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)
1 Body Aluminum alloy 1
2 Rod packing NBR 1
3 Piston rod Stainless steel 1
4 Gasket NBR 1
5 Piston-R Aluminum alloy 1
6 Piston-H Aluminum alloy 1
7 Piston packing NBR 1
8 Magnet ring Magnet material 1
9 Screw Stainless steel 1
10 Head cover Carbon steel 1
11 Cover ring NBR 1
12 Stop ring Spring steel 1
13 Spindle river Bearing steel 1
14 Grip per Carbon steel 2
15 Grip rivet Carbon steel 2
16 Grip per Carbon steel 2
17 Bush Stainless steel 4
18 Grip rivet Bearing steel 2
19 Grip rivet Carbon steel 2
20 Screw SCM 4
21 Screw SCM 4
22 Spring Spring steel 1
Tube I.D. Repair kits
ø12 PS-MCHB-12
ø16 PS-MCHB-16
ø20 PS-MCHB-20
ø25 PS-MCHB-25
ø32 PS-MCHB-32
18 18
16 16
19 19
17 17
14 14
13 13
15 15
9 9
3 3
5 5
2 2
4 4
1 122
7 7
11 11
8 8
10 10
6 6
12 12
Double acting Single acting
MCHB Capacity – Double acting
PARALLEL GRIPPER (2-Finger)
Effective gripping force (Double acting)
Indication of effective force.
The effective gripping force shown in the graphs to the right
is expressed as F, which is the thrust of one finger, when both
fingers and attachments are in full contact with the workpiece
as shown in the figure below.
F F
L
L